POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Date: April 28th 2017

Abbreviated issuer name

FAMUR S.A.

Subject

Invitation to conclude contract for construction works and construction of Grzegorz Shaft

Legal basis

Art. 17.1 of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

Further to Current Reports No. 48/2016, No. 1/2017 and No. 8/207 concerning the bid submitted by a consortium of Kopex PBSz and FAMUR PEMUG (the "Consortium") for construction works and construction of the Grzegorz Shaft, the Management Board of FAMUR S.A. announces that today (April 28th 2017) the Company has been invited to sign a contract between the Consortium and Tauron Wydobycie S.A. The execution of the contract is scheduled for May 15th 2017.

The contract price is PLN 227,867,534.59 (VAT exclusive), with the share of FAMUR PEMUG sp. z o.o., as the consortium member, amounting to PLN 55,000,000.00.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
April 28th 2017	Mirosław Bendzera	President of the	
		Management Board	
April 28th 2017	Olga Panek	Commercial Proxy	